ORIGINAL



RECEIVED-APSC

@ APR 15 AM 10: 32

COMMISSION CLERK

April 14, 2004

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:

Docket No. 030637-WS

Application for Amendment of Water Certificate No. 279-W and Wastewater Certificate No. 226-S in Seminole County by Florida Water Services Corporation

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket is a copy of the Amendment to Agreement made on February 12, 2004 by and between Sanlando Utilities Corporation and Florida Water Services Corporation.

If you need any additional information, please call me at (407) 598-4273.

Sincerely yours,

Mervin Moothart Rate Analyst

main morthant

Enclosure

AUS	
CAF	
CMP	
COM	
CTR	
ECR	
GCL	
OPC	
MMS	
SEC	T
OTH	

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Agreement ("Amendment") is made on the <u>/</u> day of February, 2004, by and between Sanlando Utilities Corporation ("Sanlando"), and Florida Water Services Corporation ("Florida Water").

- A. In February, 2003, Sanlando and Florida Water entered into an agreement ("Agreement") pursuant to which, among other matters, Sanlando and Florida Water agreed to add and delete certain portions of their respective service areas that overlapped.
- B. Sanlando and Florida Water wish to amend the Agreement as provided in this Amendment.

In consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained in this Amendment, Sandlando and Florida Water agree as follows:

- 1. Paragraph 4 of the Agreement shall be amended to read as follows:
 - 4. Sanlando shall add to, and Florida Water shall delete from, their respective certificated water service areas the property in Sections 1 and 2, Township 21 South, Range 29 East, Seminole County, Florida, more fully described as follows:

Township 21 South, Range 29 East, Seminole County, Florida:

Section 1.

The North 175 feet of the Northeast ¼ of the Northwest ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 1 and the North 50 feet of the Northwest ¼ of the Northwest ¼ of the Northwest ¼ of said Section 1.

Section 2.

The Northeast ¼ of the Northeast ¼ of the Southeast ¼ of said Section 2.

2. Exhibit "A" to the Agreement shall be deleted in its entirety

3. All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged.	
Signed on the date first provided above, but effective as of February, 2003.	
Sanlando Utilities Corporation	Florida Water Services Corporation
By: Stuck C Lyn	By: Tony Macaco
Its: REGIONAL DIRECTOR	ts: VP- Customer Services
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be Fight C. Fight of Sanlando Utilities Corporation, a Florida corporation personally known to me or who has produced	, as <u>Kegional Director</u> pration, on behalf of such corporation, who is
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF Orange	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{25}{\text{Tony } Lsaacs}$ as $\frac{\sqrt{V.P. Customer Services}}{\sqrt{V.P. Customer Services}}$ of Florida Water Services Corporation, a Florida corporation, on behalf of such corporation, who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification.	
BRENDA MAZURAK Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Biplies Jan 12, 2008 Commission # DD263431 Bonded By National Notary Assn.	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA Printed Name: Brends Mazurak My Commission expires: 1-12-08